

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Online Payment of Counselling fee for AYUSH (BAMS, BUMS & BPT) Courses-2021: extension thereof.

Reference: - (i) Notification No.024-BOPEE of 2022 Dated: 13-03-2022

(ii) Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2022 dated 18-03-2022

Notice No.012-BOPEE of 2022

Dated: 28-03-2022.

It is notified for the information of such candidates who have locked their online preferences but have failed to deposit online counselling fee till 28-03-2022 (midnight) for AYUSH courses 2021 as per Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2022 dated 18-03-2022, that the online fee portal shall remain open till 29-03-2022 (midnight) and willing candidates are advised to deposit online counselling fee till 29-03-2022 (midnight) failing which they shall not be considered for allotment/ admission during first round of counselling for AYUSH courses (BAMS/BUMS/ BPT) 2021. The date is extended for online payment only and not for fresh filling up of online preferences.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same notified by the Board through various Notifications/ Notices from time to time.

E & O E.

Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated:

28-03-2022

No. BOPEE/Exam-26(B) /2021

Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director, CRC, Bemina Srinagar.
- 7. Principal GAMC-Jmu/GUMC-Sgr/JIAR-Jmu/ Asian -S/ KTC-Sgr. / JCP-Jmu.
- 8. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 9. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 11. Under Secretary BOPEE Office, Jammu.
- 12. Incharge IT. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.
- 13. Office file.